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Budget 2011

List of organisations proposed for funding

Annual Ambassador

Project nr. Organisation name Country Website Maximum Grant Awarded* % awarded

513330 Camerata Nuova e. V. DE www.camerata-nuova.com 36.000,00 € 52,67 %

513335 DSI Swinging Europe, European Jazz Orchestra DK www.swinging-europe.dk 208.338,89 € 43,22 %

513379 MISKOLCI OPERAFESZTIVÁL CULTURAL SERVICES NONPROFIT LTD HU www.operafesztival.hu 111.635,00 € 8,48 %

3 355.973,89

Annual Network

Project nr. Organisation name Country Maximum Grant Awarded* % awarded

513328 Europäisches Burgeninstitut DE www.deutsche-burgen.org/institut/index2.htm 98.000,00 € 32,60 %

513391 Conseil international des musées FR 84.362,00 € 2,89 %

513386 Res Artis Stichting NL www.resartis.org 30.392,36 € 30,94 %

513428 European Network of Cultural Administration Training Centres BE www.encatc.org 66.827,00 € 51,44 %

513411 Culture Action Europe BE www.cultureactioneurope.org 114.000,00 € 59,01 %

513337 ERIH - European Route of Industrial Heritage e.V. DE www.erih.net 21.000,00 € 41,18 %

513439 ART DIRECTORS CLUB OF EUROPE ES www.adceurope.org 75.000,00 € 46,88 %

513388 association de support au FEPA BE www.efap-fepa.eu 50.000,00 € 43,48 %

513400 European Network of Cultural Centres BE www.encc.eu 54.400,00 € 80,00 %

513376 Réseau Européen de Musique Ancienne FR www.rema-eemn.net 40.000,00 € 39,56 %

10 633.981,36

* NOTE: the final amount of the EC grant will be determined following the anlysis by the EACEA financial services
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Budget 2011

List of organisations proposed for funding

Multi-annual Ambassador

Project nr. Organisation name Country Website Maximum Grant Awarded* % awarded

513409 Mahler Chamber Orchestra e. V. DE www.mahler-chamber.eu 400.000,00 € 9,41 %

513392 INTERNATIONAL YOUTH FOUNDATION UK www.euyo.org.uk 600.000,00 € 37,45 %

513339 MET-X vzw BE 118.887,00 € 78,88 %

513349 Collegium Vocale Gent BE www.collegiumvocale.com 250.000,00 € 25,85 %

513345 International Foundation Manifesta NL www.manifesta.org 277.535,06 € 52,58 %

513097 European Union Baroque Orchestra UK www.eubo.org.uk 480.000,00 € 57,43 %

513341 ASSOCIATION ART ET MUSIQUE D'AMBRONAY FR 250.000,00 € 33,58 %

513329 Chamber Orchestra of Europe UK www.coeurope.org 307.693,24 € 9,85 %

513342 International  Yehudi Menuhin Foundation BE www.menuhin-foundation.com 240.000,00 € 70,18 %

513412 FUNDACIÓ CENTRE INTERNACIONAL DE MÚSICA ANTIGA ES www.operaeurope.eu 155.431,15 € 8,14 %

513415 The European Opera Centre Trust UK www.operaeurope.eu 240.000,00 € 74,17 %

11 3.319.546,45

Multi-Annual Network

Project nr. Organisation name Country Maximum Grant Awarded* % awarded

513350 European Network for Opera and Dance Education BE www.reseo.org 51.445,00 € 36,63 %

513442 Jeunesses Musicales International ASBL BE www.jmi.net 100.000,00 € 26,61 %

513333 Europa Cantat -European Federation of Young Choirs DE www.EuropaCantat.org 120.000,00 € 43,03 %

513430 European Festivals Association BE www.efa-aef.eu 105.000,00 € 15,44 %

513366 Eurozine – Gesellschaft zur Vernetzung von Kulturmedien mbH AT www.eurozine.com 100.000,22 € 29,03 %

513372 European League of Institutes of the Arts NL 120.000,00 € 9,83 %

513441 European Music Council e.V. DE 96.000,00 € 55,61 %

513389 Informal European Theatre Meeting BE www.ietm.org 120.000,00 € 24,27 %

513406 FONDAZIONE ADKINS CHITI: DONNE IN MUSICA IT www.donneinmusica.org 120.000,00 € 62,51 %

513407 Federation of European Film Directors BE www.filmdirectors.eu 39.905,00 € 55,08 %

513425 Association of Significant Cemeteries of Europe (ASCE) IT 45.000,00 € 73,59 %

513381 Contemporary Dance Trust Ltd UK www.theplace.org.uk/759/aerowaves/welcome.html 74.250,00 € 69,23 %

513384 European Federation of National Youth Orchestras AT 33.200,00 € 80,00 %

513375 Network of European Museum Organisations DE 65.805,00 € 75,85 %

513383 Hors Les Murs (Circostrada Network) FR 99.638,60 € 58,83 %

513357 On-the-Move.org AISBL BE www.on-the-move.org 54.713,00 € 79,00 %

513354 EUROPA NOSTRA NL 60.978,00 € 9,55 %

513396 Europe Jazz Network FR http://www.europejazz.net 80.000,00 € 67,39 %

513443 HALMA, the European network of literary centers DE www.halma-network.eu 34.000,00 € 79,07 %

513327 Europäische Musikschul-Union DE www.musicschoolunion.eu 27.120,00 € 32,43 %

513326 European Union of Music Competitions for Youth DE www.emcy.org 56.637,20 € 77,00 %

513380 Association Européenne des Conservatoires NL www.aecinfo.org 90.000,00 € 14,65 %

22 1.693.692,02

Multi-Annual Platform

Project nr. Organisation name Country Maximum Grant Awarded* % awarded

513445 Platform for Intercultural Europe BE www.intercultural-europe.org 120.000,00 74,56%

513423 European House for Culture vzw BE www.houseforculture.eu 81.107,28 76,03%

2 201.107,28

35 5.214.345,75

* NOTE: the final amount of the EC grant will be determined following the analysis by the EACEA financial services


